## Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco 101 Market Street, San Francisco, California 94105

December 23, 2009

To State Member Banks, Bank Holding Companies, Financial Holding Companies, and Foreign Bank Offices in the Twelfth Federal Reserve District

## Agencies Extend Compliance Date for Final Rule to Implement Unlawful Internet Gambling Enforcement Act

The Department of the Treasury and the Federal Reserve Board announced on November 27, 2009 the release of a joint final rule to extend the compliance date for their joint regulation implementing certain provisions of the Unlawful Internet Gambling Enforcement Act by six months to June 1, 2010.

## Additional Information

All circulars and documents are available on the Internet through the Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco's website, at <u>http://www.frbsf.org/banking/letters</u>.

For additional information, please contact:

Mary Hammond Banking Supervision and Regulation Federal Reserve Bank of San Francisco (213) 683-2707

Attachment: Federal Register notice: HTML | 51 KB PDF